Rulemaking Index

Land Quality Rules and Regulations

Coal Rules – Chapters 10 and 13

EQC Docket #22-4103

Index of Materials

The following is an index of materials that the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ), Land Quality Division, relied upon to develop the proposed rules, in accordance with DEQ, Rules of Practice and Procedure, Chapter 3, Section 5(b).

- 1. Coal Chapter 10 Coal Exploration, last revised (4/11/2022).
- 2. Coal Chapter 13 Surface Coal Mining Permit Revisions, last revised (3/26/2022).
- 3. 2020 Senate File 0045 Mining Permit Applications, Objections, Chapter Number 35, effective (7/1/2020).
- 4. Coal Chapters 10 and 13 Draft Statement of Principal Reasons, (8/5/2021).
- 5. Coal Chapters 10 and 13 Strike and Underline versions, (8/6/2021).
- 6. Land Quality Division (LQD) Advisory Board Meeting Transcript (8/19/2022).
- 7. LQD Advisory Board Meeting Transcript (12/9/2021).
- 8. Coal Chapter 10 Strike and Underline Version, (11/23/2022).
- 9. Coal Chapter 13 Strike and Underline Version, (11/24/2022).
- 10. Coal Chapter 10 and 13 Statement of Principal Reasons, (3/8/2022).
- 11. Coal Chapters 10 and 13 Clean Versions, (3/9/2022).
- 12. Coal Chapters 10 and 13 Takings Analysis (3/9/2022).
- 13. Coal Chapters 10 and 13 Wyoming Attorney General's signed statutory authority review memo, (3/9/2022).
- 14. Coal Chapters 10 and 13 Governor's Permission to Proceed, (3/31/2022).
- 15. Coal Hearing Request Memo, (7/8/2022).
- 16. Draft Hearing Public Notice, approved by EQC (7/13/2022), published (7/22/2022) in the Casper Star Tribune.
- 17. Coal Notice of Intent to Adopt Rules (7/21/2022).
- 18. Affidavit of Publication, Casper Star Tribune (7/26/2022).

19. Analysis of Comments Received, Land Quality Division, (9/9/2022).

All of the documents listed above are available for review upon request at the DEQ, Land Quality Division's Cheyenne office, located at 200 W. 17th Street, Suite 10, Cheyenne, WY 82002.

If you would like to arrange to review the documents in person, please contact Craig Hults at craig.hults@wyo.gov or at (307) 777-7066.